NJSIG

NEW JERSEY SCHOOLS
INSURANCE GROUP

New Jersey Schools Insurance Group
6000 Midlantic Drive, Suite 300 North
Mount Laurel, New Jersey 08054

WWW.njsig.org

2018/2019 NJSIG Board of Trustees

Irene Le Febvre O: H: (973)335-3382
Chairperson 180 South Terrace F: momlefebvre@hotmail.com
%2018-2021 Boonton, NJ 07005 C: (973)349-0664

North Board Member ~ (Boonton Town BOE) Committees: Claims, Policy
Christopher Russo, Ed.D. O: (609)716-5000x5020  H: (609)694-1505
Vice-Chairperson 1310 Mallard Lane F: Chtistophet.Russo@ww-p.otg

+2018-2021 Millville, NJ 08332 C:
South Business Administrator  (West Windsor-Plainsboro) Committees: Claims, Personnel
Thomas F. Connors, Ph.D. O: H: (732)463-3230
Trustee 10 Seward Avenue F: UConnDrTom(@aol.com
%2015-2018 Piscataway, NJ 08854 C: (732)491-3248
Central Board Member  (Piscataway Twp BOE) Committees: Finance
James J. Jencarelli, Jr. O: (973)664-2291 H: (201)320-7049
Trustee 2 Mill Creek Road F: (973)627-6588 jjencarelli@mhrd.org

%2015-2018
North Superintendent

Sparta, NJ 07871
(Morris Hills Regional)

C: (201)320-7049

Committees: Personnel

Joseph Meloche, Ed.D.
Trustee
%2016-2019

South Superintendent

45 Ranoldo Terrace

Cherry Hill, NJ 08034
(Chetry Hill Public Schools)

O (856)429-5600x4309
F: (856)616-9647
C: (856)229-4318

H: (856)321-1969
JMeloche@chclc.org

Committees: Personnel

Steven K. Robinson
Trustee
2015-2018

North Business Administrator

11 Foxcroft Drive
Livingston, NJ 07039
(Livingston Twp. BOE)

O: (973)535-8000x8009
F:
C: (973)476-1046

H: (732)617-1219
srobinson@livingston.org

Committees: Finance

Dana Sullivan
Trustee
$2018-2021

Central Business Administrator

302 Elm Street, Rm 101
Westfield, NJ 07090
(Westfield BOE )

O (908)789-4414
F: (908)789-4180
C: (201)803-2028

H: (973) 884-1737
dsullivan@westfieldnjk12.org

Committees: Claims, Policy

Gerald North
Trustee
%2016-2019
Central Superintendent

117 Evergreen Road
New Egypt, NJ 08533
(Plumsted Twp. BOE)

O (609)758-6800x4206
F: (609)758-6808
C: (609)209-5018

H:
northg@newegypt.us

Committees: Finance, Policy

O: H:
Dennis Quinn 14 Hillside Lane F: pfs.dennisquinn@yahoo.com
2017-2020 Berlin, NJ 08009 C: 609-405-0219
South Board Member ~ (Betlin Borough BOE) Committees: Finance
William Mayo 6000 Midlantic Drive, O: (609)386-6060x3039  H: (609)217-4845

Executive Director

Suite 300 North
Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054

F: (609)386-8877
C: (609)500-4787

wmayo@njsig.org



